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ASSI GNED NUMBERS

This Network Wirking G oup Request for Comments docunments the currently
assigned val ues fromseveral series of nunbers used in network protoco

i mpl enentations. This RFC will be updated periodically, and in any case
current information can be obtained from Jon Postel. The assignment of
nunbers is also handled by Jon. |If you are devel oping a protocol or
application that will require the use of a link, socket, etc. please
contact Jon to receive a nunber assignnent.

Jon Poste

USC - Information Sciences Institute
4676 Admiralty Wy

Marina del Rey, California 90291

phone: (213) 822-1511

ARPANET nuai | : POSTEL@ S| B
Most of the protocols nmentioned here are docunented in the RFC series of
notes. The nore prom nent and nore generally used are docunented in the
Pr ot ocol Handbook [1] prepared by the Network Information Center (N C

In the lists that follow a bracketed nunber, e.g. [1], off to the right
of the page indicates a reference for the listed protocol
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ASSI GNED NETWORK NUMBERS

This list of network nunbers is used in the internetwork, the field
is 8 bits in size.

Assi gned Networ k Nunbers

Deci mal

Co~NOO~,WNEFO

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32- 254
255

Post el

Cct al

Name Net wor k Ref er ences
Reser ved

BBN- PR BBN Packet Radi o Network

SF-PR-1 SF Bay Area Packet Radi o Network (1)

BBN- RCC BBN RCC Net wor k

SATNET Atlantic Satellite Network

S| LL- PR Ft. Sill Packet Radi o Network

SF-PR-2 SF Bay Area Packet Radio Network (2)

CHAGCS M T CHAGCS Net wor k

CLARKNET SATNET subnet for d arksburg
BRAGG PR Ft. Bragg Packet Radi o Network

ARPANET ARPANET [1, 2]
UCLNET Uni versity Col |l ege London Network
CYCLADES CYCLADES

NPLNET Nat i onal Physical Laboratory

TELENET TELENET

EPSS British Post OFfice EPSS

DATAPAC DATAPAC

TRANSPAC TRANSPAC

LCSNET M T LCS Network [ 37, 38]
TYMNET TYMNET

DC- PR Washi ngton D. C. Packet Radi o Network
EDN DCEC EDN

DI ALNET DI ALNET [47, 48]
M TRE M TRE Cabl enet [ 23]

BBN- LOCAL BBN Local Network
RSRE- PPSN  RSRE / PPSN
AUTODI N-II AUTQDI N ||
NOSC-LCCN  NOsSC / LCCN
W DEBAND Wde Band Satellite Network
DCN- COMSAT COVSBAT Distributed Conputing Network
DCN- UCL UCL Distributed Conputing Network
BBN- SAT- TEST BBN SATNET Test Network
Unassi gned
Reserved
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I nternet Protocol Versions

ASS| GNED | NTERNET PROTOCCL VERSI ONS
In the Internet Protocol (IP) there is a field to identify the
version of the internetwork general protocol. This fieldis 4 bits
in size.

Assi gned I nternet Protocol Versions

Deci mal Cct al Ver si on Ref erences
0 0 March 1977 version [ 35]
1 1 January 1978 version [ 36]
2 2 February 1978 version A [42]
3 3 February 1978 version B [43]
4 4 August 1979 version 4 [ 44]

5-14 5-16 Unassi gned
15 17 Reserved
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In the Internet Protoco
t he next | evel

is called

ASSI GNED | NTERNET PROTOCOL NUMBERS

pr ot ocol
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Assi gned Nunbers

(IP) [44] there is a field to identify the
This field is 8 bits in size. This field
Protocol in the |IP header.

Assi gned Internet Protocol Nunbers

19-63

71
72-76
77
78
79
80- 254
255

Post el

~NO UM WNPREO

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

20

21

22
23-77
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
110-114
115
116
117
120- 376
377

Prot ocol Numbers
Reserved

raw i nt ernet datagrans
TCP-3

Gat eway-t o- Gat eway

Gat eway Monitoring Message
TCP-3.1

TCP-4

ucL

DSP

Secure

TCP- 2

NVP

Unassi gned

Pl uri bus

Tel enet

XNET

Chaos

User Datagram

Mul ti pl exi ng

Unassi gned

EXPAK cunst at s

EXPAK PC nmessages
Unassi gned

Gat eway Monitoring
Unassi gned

SI MP noni toring

SI MP pol l'ing

SI MP packet core/ U
Unassi gned
backroom SI MP pol li ng
backroom SI MP nmoni toring
SI MP nmessage generators
Unassi gned

Reserved

Ref er ences

[ 44]
[ 36]
[ 49]
[41]
[ 45]
[ 46]

[ 37, 38]

[ 35]
[39]

[50]
[51]
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Port or Socket Nunbers

ASSI GNED PORT or SOCKET NUMBERS

Ports are used in the TCP [46] and sockets are used in the AHHP [1, 3]
to nane the ends of |ogical connections which carry long term
conversations. For the purpose of providing services to unknown
callers a service contact socket is defined. This list specifies the
port or socket used by the server process as its contact socket. In
the AHHP an Initial Connection Procedure ICP [1,34] is used between
the user process and the server process to nake the initial contact
and establish the |long termconnections |eaving the contact socket
free to handl e other callers. In the TCP no ICP is necessary since a
port may engage in many sinultaneous connections.

Socket Assignnents:
General Assignnents:

Deci mal Cct al Description

0- 63 0-77 Net wor k Wde Standard Function
64-127 100- 177 Hosts Specific Functions

128- 223 200- 337 Reserved for Future Use

224- 255 340- 377 Any Experinental Function
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Speci fic Assignments:

August 1979

Assi gned Nunbers

Net wor k St andard Functi ons

Descri ption

a d Tel net

ad File Transfer

Renmote Job Entry

Echo

Di scard

Who is on or SYSTAT

Date and Ti nme

Who is up or NETSTAT

Short Text Message

Character generator or TTYTST
New Fil e Transfer

New Tel net

Di stributed Progranm ng System
NSW User System w COVWPASS FE
MSG 3 | CP

M5G- 3 Aut hentication

DPS | CP

| O Station Spool er

Ti me Server

NSW User System w/ SRl FE
Graphi cs

Nane Server

Whol s

I nternet Message Processing Mdul e

unassi gned

Ref er ences

[13]

[1, 14, 15]
[1,16,17]
[ 18, 19]

[ 20]

[ 21]

[21]

[ 18, 19]
[1,22]

[ 20]

[1, 26]
[52]

[53]
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Assi gned Nunbers

Host Specific Functions

86- 94
95
97
98-127

Reserved for

128-223

Experi ment al

224-231
232-237
239
241
243
245
247
249- 255

Post el

Cct al Description
101 unassi gned
103 Dat aconmput er at CCA
105 CPYNET
107 NETRJS (EBCDI C) at UCLA- CCN
111 NETRJS (ASCI | -68) at UCLA- CCN
113 NETRJS (ASCI I -63) at UCLA-CCN
115 any private RIE server
117 Nanme or Fi nger
121 Net wor k BSYS
123 MT M Device
125 MT M Device
126- 136 unassi gned
137 SUPDUP
141 Dat aconmput er St at us
142- 136 unassi gned
Future Use
Cct al Descri ption
200- 337 reserved
Functi ons
Cct al Descri ption
340- 347 unassi gned
350- 355 Aut hori zed Mail er at BBN
357 unassi gned
361 NCP Measur enent
363 Survey Measur enent
365 LI NK
367 TI PSRV
371-377 RSEXEC

Ref er ences

[ 24]
[ 1, 25]
[1,25]
[ 1, 25]

[1, 40]

[33]

Ref er ences

[ 27, 28]
[ 28, 29, 30]
[31]

[31, 32]
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Li nk Numbers

ASSI GNED LI NK NUMBERS

The word "link" here refers to a field in the original ARPANET
Host/ I MP interface |l eader. The link was originally defined as an 8
bit field. Some tinme after the ARPANET Host-to-Host (AHHP) protoco
was defined and, by now, some tinme ago the definition of this field
was changed to "Message-1D' and the length to 12 bits. The name |ink
now refers to the high order 8 bits of this 12 bit nessage-id field.
The I ow order 4 bits of the nessage-id field are to be zero unl ess
specifically specified otherwise for the particular protocol used on
that link. The Host/IMP interface is defined in BBN report 1822 [2].

Li nk Assi gnments:

Deci nal Cct al Description Ref er ences
0 0 AHHP Control Messages [1, 3]
1 1 Reserved

2-71 2-107 AHHP Regul ar Messages [1, 3]
72-151 110- 227 Reserved

152 230 PARC Uni versal Protoco

153 231 TIP Status Reporting

154 232 TI P Accounting

155-158 233-236 I nt ernet Protocol [ 44]
159-191 237-277 Measur enment s [ 28]
192- 195 300- 303 Message Switching Protocol [ 4, 5]
196- 255 304- 377 Experinmental Protocols

224-255  340-377 NVP [1,39]
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